COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
In The Matter Of;

AN EXAMINATION OF THE
APPLICATION OF THE FUEL
ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE OF KENTUCKY CASE NO. 2014-00225
POWER COMPANY FROM
NOVEMBER 1, 2013 THROUGH APRIL
30, 2014

L

Notice Of Filing Of Transcript Of November 12, 2014 Hearing

In conformity with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 9(9)(a)(3), Kentucky Power Company files
with the Public Service Commission of Kentucky the stenographic transcription of the November

12, 2014 hearing in this matter.

Respectfully submitted,
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Mark R. Overstreet

STITES & HARBISON PLLC

421 West Main Street

P. O. Box 634

Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0634

Telephone: (502) 223-3477

moverstreet@stites.com




Kenneth J. Gish, Jr.

STITES & HARBISON PLLC
250 West Main Street, Suite 2300
Lexington, Kentucky 40507
Telephone: (859)226-2300
kgish@stites.com

COUNSEL FOR KENTUCKY POWER
COMPANY

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing was filed using the Public Service
Commission of Kentucky’s electronic filing service, which will send an e-mail message to

Michael L. Kurtz Jennifer Black Hans
Jody Kyler Cohn Angela Goad
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry Gregory T. Dutton
36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510 Lawrence W. Cook
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 Kentucky Attorney General’s Office
mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com 1024 Capital Center Drive, Suite 200
KBoehm@bkllawfirm.com Frankfort, Kentucky 40601-8204
jkylercohn@bkllawfirm.com jennifer.hans@ag.ky.gov
Angela.Goad@ag.ky.gov
larry.cook@ag.ky.gov
Gregory.Dutton(@ag. ky-gov A
this 23" day of December 2014, _ / f
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Mark R. Overstreet



